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In some cases, a slight deviation between totals and sum of components is due to rounding of data during electronic data
processing.

According to the Law of Ukraine "On Protecting the Interests of Entities Submitting Reports and Other Documents Under Martial
Law or in Wartime", part of information need for compiling of the International Investment Position are not collected. Starting from
Y2022 estimation of the International Investment Position was made based on available information and will be revised after
receiving of additional information.
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1.1 INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT POSITION of UKRAINE as of the end of 2023"

min USD
Valuation
Position as of | Transactions Ch;zgefs’ Exchange Other price Other CJ;[ZLS Position as of
31.12.2022 (8-4) adjustments rate changes changes changes ©-2) 31.12.2023
(5+6+7)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
NET INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT POSITION - 2806 - 7373 - 461 - 525 656 592 - 7834 - 10 640
ASSETS 168 174 25413 286 371 439 524 25699 193 873
Direct investment 2837 129 185 - 114 0 299 314 3151
Equity and investment fund shares 1680 64 - 56 - 64 0 8 8 1688
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises 1680 64 - 56 - 64 0 8 8 1688
Debt instruments 1157 65 241 - 50 0 291 306 1463
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises 146 0 0 0 0 0 0 146
p|rect investment enterprises in direct investor (reverse 1011 65 a1 - 50 0 201 306 1317
investment)
Portfolio investment 1281 2251 25 46 39 60 2276 3557
Equity and investment fund shares 372 - 15 33 0 33 0 18 390
General government 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 2 0 33 0 33 0 33 35
Other sectors 370 - 15 0 0 0 0 - 15 355
Debt securities 909 2266 - 8 46 6 60 2258 3167
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 733 1993 56 44 6 6 2049 2782
Short-term 384 960 52 43 5 4 1012 1396
Long-term 349 1033 4 1 1 2 1037 1386
Other sectors 176 273 - 64 2 0 66 209 385
Long-term 176 273 - 64 2 0 66 209 385
Other investment 135 562 11640 - 552 212 1 763 11 088 146 650
Other equity 205 0 3 4 1 0 3 208
General government 185 0 5 5 0 0 5 190
Long-term 185 0 5 5 0 0 5 190
Central bank 20 o - 2 - 1 1 0 - 2 18
Long-term 20 o - 2 - 1 1 o - 2 18
Currency and deposits 123 243 12 238 132 108 0 24 12 370 135613
Central bank 233 - 68 - 39 13 0 52 - 107 126
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 10 942 550 221 145 0 76 771 11713
Short-term 10 806 497 222 146 0 76 719 11 525
Long-term 136 53 - 1 - 1 0 0 52 188
Of which: Interbank positions 9872 441 230 133 0 97 671 10 543
Other sectors 112 068 11756 - 50 - 50 0 0 11 706 123 774
(C);Svghmh.other sectors holdings of foreign currency 108 485 11793 0 0 0 0 11793 120 278
Loans 93 - 74 1 1 0 0 - 73 20
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 93 - 74 1 1 0 0o - 73 20
Short-term 0 - 7% - 2 1 0 3 - 78 12
Long-term 3 2 3 0 0 3 5 8
Trade credit and advances 11999 - 543 - 685 102 0 787 - 1228 10 771
Other sectors 11999 - 543 - 685 102 0 787 - 1228 10771
Short-term 11989 - 582 - 685 102 0 787 - 1267 10 722
Long-term 10 39 0 0 0 0 39 49
Other accounts receivable 22 19 - 3 - 3 0 0 16 38
Central bank 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Short-term 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Long-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 21 19 - 3 - 3 0 0 16 37
Short-term 21 19 - 3 - 3 0 0 16 37
Long-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other sectors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Short-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Long-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reserve assets 28 494 11 393 628 227 401 0 12 021 40515
Monetary gold 1565 0 234 234 0 0 234 1799
Gold bullion 1429 0 214 214 0 0 214 1643
Unallocated gold accounts 136 0 20 20 0 0 20 156
Special drawing rights 1693 - 744 - 15 - 15 0 o - 759 934
Other reserve assets 25 236 12 137 409 8 401 0 12 546 37782
Currency and deposits 6234 3307 6 6 0 0 3313 9 547
Claims on monetary authorities 5860 2169 18 18 0 0 2187 8 047
Claims on other entities 374 1138 - 12 - 12 0 0 1126 1500
Securities 19 002 8830 403 2 401 0 9233 28 235
Debt securities 19 002 8830 403 2 401 0 9233 28 235
Long-term 19 002 8830 403 2 401 0 9233 28 235




LIABILITIES
Direct investment
Equity and investment fund shares
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises*
Debt instruments
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises
Loans
Trade credits

Direct investment enterprises in direct investor (reverse

Between fellow enterprises

if ultimate controlling parent is resident
if ultimate controlling parent is nonresident
if ultimate controlling parent is unknown

Portfolio investment
Equity and investment fund shares
Other sectors
Debt securities
Central bank
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank
Short-term
Long-term
General government
Short-term
Long-term
Other sectors
Short-term
Long-term
Financial derivatives
General government
Other investment
Currency and deposits
Central bank
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank
Short-term
Long-term
Of which: Interbank positions
Loans
Central bank
Credit and loans with the IMF
Other short-term
Other long-term
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank
Short-term
Long-term
General government
Credit and loans with the IMF
Other short-term
Other long-term
Other sectors
Short-term
Long-term
Trade credit and advances
Other sectors
Short-term
Long-term
Other accounts payable
Central bank
Short-term
Long-term
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank
Short-term
Long-term
Other sectors
Short-term
Long-term
Special drawing rights

Position as of | Transactions

31.12.2022 (8-4)

170 980 32786
54 691 4334
34112 3811
34112 3811
20 579 523
14 160 326
12 098 391
2062 - 65
185 4
6 234 193
2508 18
3500 146
226 29
35939 - 482
5219 2
5219 2
30720 - 484
0 0
416 - 147
4 0
42 - 147
24320 - 160
61 - 46
24259 - 114
5984 - 177
0 0
5984 - 177
691 0
691 0
79 659 28 934
943 29
0 0
943 29
843 35
100 - 6
169 - 68
67 635 28575
3725 - 1613
3725 - 1613
0 0
0 0
679 - 133
2 - 21
657 - 112
36 785 29 583
6 401 3555
0 0
30 384 26 028
26 446 738
581 52
25 865 686
6755 310
6755 310
6618 350
137 - 40
18 20
2 - 1
2 - 1

0
16 21
16 21
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
4308 0

Valuation
changes,
other
adjustments
(5+6+7)
747
- 728
- 798
- 798
70
415
320
95

3
- 348

1597

623
19
19

1491
46

1445
80
980

980
979

O O O O NNMNOPRFR P PP

w
(2]

Exchange Other price Other
rate changes changes changes
896 - 217 68
- 1062 91 243
- 1312 91 423
- 1312 91 423
250 0 180
181 0 234
174 0 146
7 0 88
3 0 0
66 0 414
25 0 24
39 0 422
2 0 32
101 - 234 85
14 0 3
14 0 3
87 - 234 82
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
61 - 234 0
0 14 0
61 - 248 0
26 0 82
0 0 0
26 0 82
o - 74 0
0 - 74 0
1857 0 260
- 14 0 29
0 0 0
- 14 0 29
- 16 0 29
2 0 0
2 0 0
1763 0 1140
19 0 0
19 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
14 0 59
0 0 0
14 0 59
1491 0 0
46 0 0
0 0 0
1445 0 0
239 0 1081
9 0 71
230 0 1152
70 0 910
70 0 910
69 0 910
1 0 0
2 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 0
2 0 0
2 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
36 0 0

Total
changes
(9-2)

33533
3606

30531

14
10

29 198
1594
1594

178

157
31074
3601

27 473
104
132
236

1290
1290
1329

Position as of
31.12.2023

204 513
58 297
37125
37125
21172
14 901
12 809

2092
192
6079
2527
3263
289
35 409
5238
5238
30171
0

269

4

265
23987
29
23958
5915
0
5915
617
617
110 190
929

0

929
833
96

103

96 833
2131
2131
0

0

501

1

500

67 859
10002
0

57 857
26 342
713
25629
8 045
8 045
7947
98

39

0

0

0

39

39

Notes:

1. Data excludes the temporarily occupied territory of Ukraine by the Russian Federation.

* Equity and investment fund shares data was estimated taking into account the data of direct investment enterprises that provided reports and will be updated after receiving full information.
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1.2 P SECTORAL BREAKDOWN*
min USD

31.12.2022 31.12.2023
. Net . Net
Assets | Liabilities (2-3) Assets | Liabilities (2-3)
1
NET INTERNATIONAL
INVESTMENT POSITION 168 174 170980 - 2806 193 873 204513 - 10640
General government 185 65996 - 65811 190 96 698 - 96508
Portfolio investment - 24320 -24 320 - 23987 -23987
Equity and investment fund shares - 24 320 -24 320 - 23987 -23 987
Short-term - 61 - 61 - 29 - 29
Long-term - 24259 - 24259 - 23958 - 23958
Financial derivatives - 691 - 691 - 617 - 617
Other investment 185 36785 - 36600 190 67859 - 67669
Other equity 185 - 185 190 - 190
Long-term 185 0 185 190 0 190
Loans - 36785 - 36785 - 67859 - 67859
Credit and loans with the IMF 0 6401 - 6401 0 10002 - 10002
Other short-term 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other long-term 0 30384 - 30384 0 57857 - 57857
Special drawing rights 0 4200 - 4200 0 4235 - 4235
Central bank 28 748 3835 24913 40 660 2240 38420
Reserve assets 28 494 - 28494 40 515 - 40 515
Monetary gold 1565 - 1565 1799 - 1799
Gold bullion 1429 - 1429 1643 - 1643
Unallocated gold accounts 136 - 136 156 - 156
Special drawing rights 1693 - 1693 934 - 934
Other reserve assets 25236 - 25236 37782 - 37782
Currency and deposits 6 234 - 6234 9 547 - 9 547
Claims on monetary authorities 5860 - 5860 8047 - 8047
Claims on other entities 374 - 374 1500 - 1500
Securities 19 002 - 19 002 28 235 - 28 235
Debt securities 19 002 - 19 002 28 235 - 28 235
Long-term 19 002 - 19 002 28 235 - 28 235
Other investment 254 3727 - 3473 145 2131 - 1986
Other equity 20 - 20 18 - 18
Long-term 20 - 20 18 - 18
Currency and deposits 233 - 233 126 - 126
Loans - 3725 - 3725 - 2131 - 2131
Credit and loans with the IMF - 3725 - 3725 - 2131 - 2131
Other short-term - - - - - -
Other long-term - - - - - -
Other accounts receivable/payable 1 2 - 1 1 - 1
Short-term 1 2 - 1 1 - 1
Long-term - - - - - -
Special drawing rights - 108 - 108 - 109 - 109
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 11839 4581 7 258 14 633 4745 9888

[lenapTaMeHT CTaTUCTUKK Ta 3BITHOCTI, YNpaBniHHA CTaTUCTUKN 30BHILLUHBLOIO CEKTOPY

HauioHanbHui 6aHk Ykpainu



31.12.2022 31.12.2023
. Net . Net
Assets | Liabilities | (2-3) Assets | Liabilities | (2-3)
Direct investment 48 2527 - 2479 46 3007 - 2961
Equity and investment fund shares 48 2527 - 2479 46 3007 - 2961
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises* 48 2527 - 2479 46 3007 - 2961
Portfolio investment 735 416 319 2817 269 2548
Equity and investment fund shares 2 - 2 35 - 35
Debt securities 733 416 317 2782 269 2513
Short-term 384 4 380 1396 4 1392
Long-term 349 412 - 63 1386 265 1121
Other investment 11 056 1638 9418 11770 1469 10301
Currency and deposits 10 942 943 9999 11713 929 10784
Short-term 10 806 843 9963 11525 833 10 692
Long-term 136 100 36 188 96 92
Of which: Interbank positions 9872 169 9703 10543 103 10 440
Loans 93 679 - 586 20 501 - 481
Short-term 90 22 68 12 1 11
Long-term 3 657 - 654 8 500 - 492
Other accounts receivable/payable 21 16 5 37 39 - 2
Short-term 21 16 5 37 39 - 2
Long-term - - - - - -
Other sectors 127 402 96 568 30 834 138 390 100 830 37 560
Direct investment 2789 52164 - 49375 3105 55290 - 52185
Equity and investment fund shares 1632 31585 - 29953 1642 34118 - 32476
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises* 1632 31585 - 29953 1642 34118 - 32476
Debt instruments 1157 20579 - 19422 1463 21172 - 19709
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises 146 14160 - 14014 146 14901 - 14755
Direct |n\{estment enterprises in direct investor 1011 185 826 1317 192 1125
(reverse investment)
Between fellow enterprises - 6234 - 6234 - 6079 - 6079
if ultimate controlling parent is resident - 2508 - 2508 - 2527 - 2527
if ultimate controlling parent is nonresident - 3500 - 3500 - 3263 - 3263
if ultimate controlling parent is unknown - 226 - 226 - 289 - 289
Portfolio investment 546 11203 - 10657 740 11153 - 10413
Equity and investment fund shares 370 5219 - 4849 355 5238 - 4883
Debt securities 176 5984 - 5808 385 5915 - 5530
Short-term - - - - - -
Long-term 176 5984 - 5808 385 5915 - 5530
Other investment 124 067 33201 90 866 134545 34387 100 158
Currency and deposits 112 068 - 112 068 123774 - 123774
Loans - 26446 - 26446 - 26342 - 26342
Short-term - 581 - 581 - 713 - 713
Long-term - 25865 - 25865 - 25629 - 25629
Trade credit and advances 11 999 6 755 5244 10771 8 045 2726
Short-term 11989 6618 5371 10722 7947 2775
Long-term 10 137 - 127 49 98 - 49
Other accounts receivable/payable - - - - - -
Short-term - - - - - -
Long-term - - - - - -
Notes:

1. Data excludes the temporarily occupied territory of Ukraine by
the Russian Federation.

* Equity and investment fund shares data statrting with data as
for the 31.03.2022 was estimated taking into account the data of
direct investment enterprises that provided reports and will be
updated after receiving full information.

** The reduction of Trade credit and advances by the end of
2018 was a result of a change in the formation criteria of the
respondents’ group of the of the State Statistics Service survey
on Ukrainian enterprises’ settlements with non-residents for
aonods. works. and services.

[lenapTaMeHT CTaTUCTUKK Ta 3BITHOCTI, YNpaBniHHA CTaTUCTUKN 30BHILLUHBLOIO CEKTOPY

HauioHanbHui 6aHk Ykpainu



HauioHanbHuin 6aHk Ykpainu

1.3 STATISTICAL SERIES OF THE INTERNATIONAL
INVESTMENT POSITION OF UKRAINE®

min USD
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

NET INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT POSITION - 27727 - 21903 - 26194 - 2806 - 10640
ASSETS 140853 149762 159099 168174 193873
Direct investment 4343 3958 3885 2837 3151
Equity and investment fund shares 3417 2 755 2 260 1680 1688
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises 3417 2 755 2 260 1680 1688
Debt instruments 926 1203 1625 1157 1463
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises 124 127 139 146 146
_Dlrect investment enterprises in direct investor (reverse 802 1076 1486 1011 1317

investment)
Portfolio investment 546 703 616 1281 3557
Equity and investment fund shares 30 111 316 372 390
General government - - - - -
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 2 3 3 2 35
Other sectors 28 108 313 370 355
Debt securities 516 592 300 909 3167
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 420 492 181 733 2782
Short-term 304 120 60 384 1396
Long-term 116 372 121 349 1386
Other sectors 96 100 119 176 385
Long-term 96 100 119 176 385
Other investment 110662 115968 123657 135562 146 650
Other equity 204 213 204 205 208
General government 172 179 171 185 190
Long-term 172 179 171 185 190
Central bank 32 34 33 20 18
Long-term 32 34 33 20 18
Currency and deposits 100424 106915 113130 123243 135613
Central bank 1024 400 767 233 126
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 7 080 8 753 8890 10 942 11713
Short-term 7079 8 668 8739 10 806 11525
Long-term 1 85 151 136 188
Of which: Interbank positions 6 251 7 460 7 561 9872 10 543
Other sectors 92 320 97762 103473 112068 123774
CO;SV;/]hlch. other sectors holdings of foreign currency 88 563 03 201 08412 108485 120278
Loans 1488 56 197 93 20
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 1488 56 197 93 20
Short-term 56 31 173 90 12
Long-term 1432 25 24 3 8

[lenapTameHT CTaTUCTMKK Ta 3BITHOCTI, YNpaBniHHS CTATUCTUKM 30BHILLHBLOMO CEKTOPY



HauioHanbHuin 6aHk Ykpainu

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Trade credit and advances 8 546 8784 10 126 11999 10771
Other sectors 8546 8784 10 126 11 999 10771
Short-term 8419 8679 10 009 11989 10722
Long-term 127 105 117 10 49
Other accounts receivable - - - 22 38
Central bank - - - 1 1
Short-term - - - 1 1
Long-term - - - - -
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank - - - 21 37
Short-term - - - 21 37
Long-term - - - - -
Other sectors - - - - -
Short-term - - - - -
Long-term - - - - -
Reserve assets 25302 29133 30941 28 494 40 515
Monetary gold 1219 1584 1558 1565 1799
Gold bullion 1192 1486 1422 1429 1643
Unallocated gold accounts 27 98 136 136 156
Special drawing rights 10 5 19 1693 934
Other reserve assets 24 073 27 544 29 364 25236 37782
Currency and deposits 2759 3789 5749 6234 9547
Claims on monetary authorities 1996 3365 5362 5860 8 047
Claims on other entities 763 424 387 374 1500
Securities 21314 23755 23615 19 002 28 235
Debt securities 21314 23755 23615 19 002 28 235
Long-term 21314 23755 23615 19 002 28 235
LIABILITIES 168580 171665 185293 170980 204513
Direct investment 56 810 55 142 69 926 54 691 58 297
Equity and investment fund shares 41 663 37 600 47 796 34112 37 125
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises* 41 663 37 600 47 796 34112 37 125
Debt instruments 15 147 17 542 22 130 20579 21172
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises 10 035 12 082 15736 14 160 14 901
Loans 8291 9910 13191 12 098 12 809
Trade credits 1744 2172 2 545 2062 2092
Direct investment enterprises in direct investor (reverse 142 100 175 185 192
Between fellow enterprises 4970 5360 6219 6 234 6 079
if ultimate controlling parent is resident 1 656 1875 2519 2508 2527
if ultimate controlling parent is nonresident 3169 3272 3239 3500 3263
if ultimate controlling parent is unknown 145 213 461 226 289
Portfolio investment 38575 37 500 38329 35939 35409
Equity and investment fund shares 5178 5375 5270 5219 5238
Other sectors 5178 5375 5270 5219 5238
Debt securities 33397 32125 33059 30720 30171
Central bank - - - - -
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 2071 1244 669 416 269
Short-term - - 4 4 4
Long-term 2071 1244 665 412 265
General government 27 433 26 558 26 428 24 320 23987
Short-term 255 93 30 61 29
Long-term 27 178 26 465 26 398 24 259 23958
Other sectors 3893 4323 5962 5984 5915
Short-term - - - - -
Long-term 3893 4323 5962 5984 5915
Financial derivatives - 3008 2514 691 617
General government - 3008 2514 691 617

[lenapTameHT CTaTUCTMKK Ta 3BITHOCTI, YNpaBniHHS CTATUCTUKM 30BHILLHBLOMO CEKTOPY



HauioHanbHuin 6aHk Ykpainu

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Other investment 73195 76 015 74 524 79659 110190
Currency and deposits 1517 1430 1803 943 929
Central bank - - - - -
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 1517 1430 1803 943 929
Short-term 1134 1062 1462 843 833
Long-term 383 368 341 100 96
Of which: Interbank positions 779 663 719 169 103
Loans 56 363 57 841 53 689 67 635 96 833
Central bank 7 190 6810 5711 3725 2131
Credit and loans with the IMF 7 090 6710 5611 3725 2131
Other short-term - - - - -
Other long-term 100 100 100 - -
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 1180 996 934 679 501
Short-term 28 42 7 22 1
Long-term 1152 954 927 657 500
General government 15 400 19438 20 405 36 785 67 859
Credit and loans with the IMF 2427 4229 4363 6 401 10 002
Other short-term - 344 - - -
Other long-term 12 973 14 865 16 042 30 384 57 857
Other sectors 32593 30597 26 639 26 446 26 342
Short-term 1398 747 554 581 713
Long-term 31195 29 850 26 085 25 865 25629
Trade credit and advances** 13504 14 858 14 501 6 755 8 045
Other sectors 13504 14 858 14 501 6 755 8 045
Short-term 13 297 14 640 14 244 6618 7947
Long-term 207 218 257 137 98
Other accounts payable - - - 18 39
Central bank - - - 2 -
Short-term - - - 2 -
Long-term - - - - -
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank - - - 16 39
Short-term - - - 16 39
Long-term - - - - -
Other sectors - - - R -
Short-term - - - - -
Long-term - - - - -
Special drawing rights 1811 1886 4531 4308 4344

Notes:
1. Data excludes the temporarily occupied territory of Ukraine by the

Russian Federation.
* Equity and investment fund shares data statrting with data as for the

31.03.2022 was estimated taking into account the data of direct
investment enterprises that provided reports and will be updated after
receivina full information.

** The reduction of Trade credit and advances by the end of 2018 was
a result of a change in the formation criteria of the respondents’ group
of the of the State Statistics Service survey on Ukrainian enterprises’
settlements with non-residents for goods, works, and services.

[lenapTameHT CTaTUCTMKK Ta 3BITHOCTI, YNpaBniHHS CTATUCTUKM 30BHILLHBLOMO CEKTOPY
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1.4 STATISTICAL SERIES OF THE INTERNATIONAL
INVESTMENT POSITION OF UKRAINE' (detailed)

min USD
Valuation Valuation
Positionas | - i| ehanges, | EXChange|  Other other Tota | PostOnas 1o il ehanges |EXchange| Other other Total Position as
o ons other rate P 1 changes | changes o ons other rate Pri® 1 changes | changes o
31.12.2021 changes | changes 31.12.2022 changes | changes 31.12.2023
adjustments adjustments

NET INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT POSITION -~ 26194 7801 15497 9461 7518 1482 23388 - 2806 -7373 - 461 - 525 656 - 592 - 7834 - 10640
ASSETS 159099 19381 - 10306 - 4015 126 6417 9075 168174 25413 286 an 439 - 524 25699 103873
Direct investment 3885 34 - 1082 - 750 1 333 - 1048 2837 129 185 - 114 0 299 314 3151
Eauity and investment fund shares 2260 30 - 610 - 570 1 a - 580 1680 64 - 56 - 64 0 8 8 1688
Direct investor in direct investment enterorises 2260 30 - 610 - 570 1 - 580 1680 64 - 56 - 64 0 8 8 1688
Debt instruments 1625 4 - 412 - 180 0 202 - 468 1157 65 241 - 50 0 201 306 1463
Direct investor in direct investment enterorises 139 7 0 0 0 4 7 146 o 0 0 0 0 0 146
Direct investment enterprises in direct investor 1486 - 3 - 4712 - 180 0 292 - 475 1011 65 241 - 50 0 201 306 1317

(reverse investment)
Portfolio investment 616 641 24 - 4 31 3 665 1281 2251 25 46 39 - 60 2276 3557
Equitv and investment fund shares 316 24 2 - 2 34 0 56 372 - 15 33 0 33 0 18 390
General aovernment 0 0 [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Denosit-taking cornorations, excent the central bank 3 0o - 1 0 0 1 - 1 2 0 33 0 33 0 33 35
Other sectors 313 24 3B - 2 34 1 57 370 - 15 0 0 0 0 - 15 355
Debt securities 300 617 - 8 - 2 - 3 3 609 909 2266 - 8 46 6 - 60 2258 3167
Denosit-takina corporations. excent the central bank 181 557 - 5 1 - 3 3 552 733 1993 56 44 6 6 2049 2782
Short-term 60 324 0 0 0 0 324 384 960 52 43 5 4 1012 139
Lona-term 121 233 - 5 1 - 3 3 228 349 1033 4 1 1 2 1037 1386
Other sectors 119 60 - 3 - 3 0 0 57 176 273 - 64 2 o - 66 209 385
Lona-term 119 60 - 3 - 3 0 0 57 176 273 - 64 2 o - 66 209 385
Other investment 123657 20974 - 9069 - 2978 - 10 6081 11905 135562 11640 - 552 212 - 1 - 763 11088 146 650
Other eauitv 204 0 1 3 - 10 8 1 205 0 3 4 - 1 0 3 208
General aovernment 171 0 14 6 0 8 14 185 [ 5 5 0 0 5 19
Lona-term 171 0 14 6 0 8 14 185 0 5 5 0 0 5 19
Central bank 33 o - 1B - 3 - 10 o - 13 20 o - 2 - 1 - 1 0o - 2 18
Lona-term 33 0 - 1B - 3 - 10 o - 13 20 0 - 2 - 1 - 1 0 - 2 18
Currency and deposits 113130 11290 - 1177 - 591 0 586 10113 123243 12238 132 108 0 24 12370 135613
Central bank 767 183 - 717 - 243 0 a4 - 534 233 - 68 - 39 13 o - 52 - 107 126
Denosit-takina cornorations. excent the central bank 8890 1574 478 - 136 0 614 2052 10942 550 221 145 0 76 771 11713
Short-term 8739 1586 481 - 133 0 614 2067 10806 497 222 146 0 76 719 11525
Lona-term 151 - 12 - 3 - 3 0 0 - 15 136 53 - 1 -1 0 0 52 188
Of which: Interbank positions 7561 1771 540 - 123 0 663 2311 9872 441 230 133 0 97 671 10543
Other sectors 103473 9533 - 938 - 212 0 726 8595 112068 11756 - 50 - 50 0 0 11706 123774
Of which:other sectors holdinas of foreian 98412 10073 0 0 0 0 10073 108485 11793 0 [ 0 0 11793 120278
Loans 197 - o4 - 0 - 8 0 2 - 104 3 - 74 1 1 0 0o - 73 20
Denosit-takina corporations. excent the central bank 197 - 94 - 0 - 8 0 2 - 104 3 - 74 1 1 0 0o - 73 20
Short-term 173 - 84 1 - 8 0 9 - 83 0 - 7% - 2 1 o - 3 - 78 12
Lona-term 24 - 10 - 11 0 0 1 - 21 3 2 3 0 0 3 5 8
Trade credit and advances 10126 9802 - 7929 - 2376 0 5553 1873 11999 - 543 - 685 102 o - 787 - 1228 10771
Other sectors 10126 9802 - 7929 - 2376 0 5553 1873 11999 - 543 - 685 102 o - 787 - 1228 10771
Short-term 10009 9904 - 7924 - 2371 0 5563 1980 11989 - 582 - 685 102 o - 787 - 1267 10722
Lona-term 117 - 102 - 5 - 5 0 o - 107 10 39 0 0 0 0 39 49
Other accounts receivable 0 - 2 % - 6 0 52 2 2 19 - 3 - 3 0 0 16 38
Central bank 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Short-term 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lona-term [ 0 0 [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Denosit-takina cororations. excent the central bank 0o - 24 45 - 6 0 51 21 21 19 - 3 - 3 0 0 16 37
Short-term 0o - 2 s - 6 0 51 21 21 19 - 3 - 3 0 0 16 37
Lona-term 0 [ 0 0 0 [ 0 [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other sectors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Short-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lona-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reserve assets 30941 - 2268 - 179 - 283 104 0 - 2447 28494 11393 628 227 401 0 12021 40515
Monetarv old 1558 2 5 5 0 0 7 1565 0 234 234 0 0 234 1799
Gold bullion 1422 2 5 5 0 0 7 1429 0 214 214 0 0 214 1643
Unallocated aold accounts 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 0 20 20 0 0 20 156
Secial drawina riahts 19 1750 - % - 76 0 0 1674 1693 - 744 - 5 - 15 0 0o - 759 934
Other reserve assets 29364 - 4020 - 108 - 212 104 0 - 412 25236 12137 409 8 401 0 12546 37782
Currency and deposits 5749 518 - 33 - 3 [ 0 485 6234 3307 6 6 0 0 3313 9547
Claims on monetary authorities 5362 500 - 2 - 2 0 0 498 5860 2169 18 18 0 0 2187 8047
Claims on other entities 387 18 - 31 - 3 0 o - 13 374 1138 - 12 - 12 0 0 1126 1500
Securities 23615 - 4538 - 75 - 179 104 0 - 4613 19002 8830 403 2 401 0 9233 28235
Debt securities 23615 - 4538 - 75 - 179 104 0 - 4613 19002 8830 403 2 401 0 9233 28235
Lona-term 23615 - 4538 - 75 - 179 104 0 - 4613 19002 8830 403 2 401 0 9233 28235




. Valuation Valuation .
Positionas (o ccii| changes, |EXChange|  Other Other Total Positionas | o ociil changes, |E*Change| Other Other Total Position as
of rate price of rate price of
31122021 | °M° other | hanges | changes | SMaN9es [ changes | o) 15500 | ONS other | hanges | changes | S"8n9es | changes | 5y 15 003
adjustments adjustments

IABILITIES 185203 11490 - 25803 13476 - 7392 7935 14313 170080 32786 747 896 - 217 E 33533 204513
Direct investment 69 926 247 - 15482 - 9098 - 5586 798 15235 54601 433 - 728 - 1062 1 243 3606 58 297
Eauitv and investment fund shares 47796 788 - 14472 - 8437 - 5586 449 13684 34112 3811 - 798 - 1312 91 423 3013 37125
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises* 4779 788 - 14472 - 8437 - 5586 449 13684 34112 3811 - 798 - 1312 o1 423 3013 37125
Debt instruments 22130 - 541 - 1010 - 661 0 349 1551 20579 523 70 250 0 180 593 21172
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises 1573 - 390 - 1186 - 610 0 576 1576 14160 326 415 181 0 234 741 14901
Loans 13191 - 439 - 654 - 255 0 399 1093 12098 391 320 174 0 146 711 12 809
Trade credits 2545 49 - 532 - 3% 0 177 483 2062 - 65 % 7 0 88 30 2092
Direct investment enterprises in direct investor 175 8 2 - 2 0 4 10 185 4 3 3 0 0 7 192
Between fellow enterprises 6219 - 159 174 - 49 0 223 15 6234 193 - 348 66 0 414 155 6079
if utimate controllina parent is resident 2519 - 315 304 - 15 0 319 1 2508 18 1 25 0 24 19 2527
if ultimate controling parent is nonresident 3239 137 124 - 28 0 152 261 3500 146 - 383 39 0 422 237 3263
if utimate controllina parent is unknown 461 19 - 254 - 6 0 248 235 226 29 34 2 0 32 63 289
Portfolio investment 38329 - 1385 - 1005 - 924 - 30 51 2390 3939 - 482 - 48 01 - 23 85 530 35400
Eauitv and investment fund shares 5270 - 1 - 40 - 39 0 1 51 5219 2 17 14 0 3 19 5238
Other sectors 520 - 11 - 40 - 39 0 1 51 5219 2 17 14 0 3 19 5238
Debt securities 33059 - 1374 - 965 - 885 - 30 50 2339 30720 - 484 - 65 87 - 234 82 549 30171
Central bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [} 0 0 0
Denosit-takina corporations. except the central bank 669 - 253 0 0 0 0 253 416 - 147 0 0 0 0 147 269
Short-term 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Lona-term 665 - 253 ) 0 0 0 253 412 - 147 0 0 0 0 147 265
General aovernment 26428 - 1276 - 832 - 802 - 30 0 2108 24320 - 160 - 173 61 - 234 0 333 23987
hort-term 30 35 - 4 - 9 5 0 31 61 - 46 14 0 14 0 32 29
Lona-term 26398 - 1311 - 828 - 793 - 3B 0 2139 24250 - 114 - 187 61 - 248 0 301 23958
Other sectors 5962 155 - 133 - 83 0 50 22 5984 - 108 26 0 82 69 5915

Short-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lona-term 5962 155 - 133 - 83 0 50 22 5984 - 108 26 0 82 69 5915
Financial derivatives 2514 - 47 - 1716 0 1776 0 1823 691 o - 74 o - 4 0 74 617
eneral aovernment 2514 - 47 - 1776 0 - 1776 0 1823 691 0 - 74 0 - 74 0 74 617
Other investment 74524 12675 - 7540 - 3454 0 4086 5135 79650 28934 1597 1857 0 260 30531 110190
Currencv and deposits 1803 - 235 - 625 - 136 0 489 860 943 29 - 43 - 14 0 29 14 929
Central bank 0 7 - 7 - 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 [} 0 0 [} 0
Denosit-takina corporations. excent the central bank 1803 - 242 - 618 - 129 0 489 860 943 29 - 43 - 14 0 29 14 929
Short-term 1462 - 201 - 418 - 123 0 295 619 843 B - 5 - 16 0 29 10 833
Lona-term 341 - 41 - 200 - 6 0 194 241 100 - 6 2 2 0 0 4 96
Of which: Interbank positions 719 - 61 - 489 - 9 0 480 550 169 - 68 2 2 0 0 66 103
Loans 53 689 15857 - 1911 - 1384 0 527 13946 67 635 28575 623 1763 0 1140 29198 96 833
Central bank 5711 - 1729 - 257 - 257 0 [} 1986 3725 - 1613 19 19 0 0 1594 2131
Credit and loans with the IMF 5611 - 1629 - 257 - 257 0 0 1886 3725 - 1613 19 19 0 0 1594 2131
Other short-term 0 0 0 [} 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 [} [}
Other lona-term 100 - 100 ) 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Denosit-takina corporations. except the central bank 934 - 177 - 78 - ol 0 13 255 679 - 133 - 45 14 0 59 178 501
7 20 - 5 - 5 0 0 15 22 - 21 0 0 0 0 21 1
Lona-term %27 - 197 - 73 - 8 0 13 270 657 - 112 - 45 14 0 59 157 500
General aovernment 20 405 17010 - 630 - 630 0 0 16 380 36785 29583 1491 1491 0 0 31074 67 859
Credit and loans with the IMF 4363 2261 - 223 - 223 0 0 2038 6401 3555 46 46 0 0 3601 10002

Other short-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other lona-term 16042 14749 - 407 - 407 0 0 14342 30384 26028 1445 1445 0 0 27473 57857
Other sectors 26 639 753 - 946 - 406 0 540 193 26 446 738 - 842 239 0 1081 104 26342
Short-term 554 103 - 7% - 15 0 61 27 581 52 80 9 0 7 132 713
Lona-term 26085 650 - 80 - 391 0 479 220 25865 686 - 922 230 0 1152 236 25629
Trade credit and advances* 14501 - 2934 - 4812 - 1702 0 3110 7746 6755 310 980 70 0 910 1290 8045
Other sectors 14501 - 293 - 4812 - 1702 0 3110 7746 6755 310 980 70 0 910 1290 8045
Short-term 14244 - 2834 - 4792 - 1682 0 3110 7626 6618 350 979 69 0 910 1329 7947
Lona-term 257 - 100 - 20 - 20 0 0 120 137 - 40 1 1 0 0 39 8
Other accounts pavable 0 - 13 a1 - 9 0 40 18 18 20 1 2 0 1 21 39
Central bank 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 2 - 1 - 1 0 0 1 2 0
Short-term 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 2 - 1 - 1 0 0 1 2 0
Lona-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deosit-takina corporations. excent the central bank 0 - 1 - 9 0 39 16 16 21 2 2 0 0 23 39
Short-term 0 - 1 0 - 9 0 39 16 16 21 2 2 0 0 23 39
Lona-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other sectors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Short-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lona-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Soecial drawina rihts 4531 0 - 223 - 223 0 0 223 4308 0 36 36 0 0 36 4344

Notes:

1. Data excludes the temporarily occupied territory of Ukraine by the
Russian Federation.

* Equity and investment fund shares data statrting with data s for the
31.03.2022 was estimated taking into account the data of direct
investment enterprises that provided reports and will be updated after
receiving full information.

* The reduction of Trade credit and advances by the end of 2018 was
aresult of a change in the formation criteria of the respondents’ group
ofthe of the State Statistics Service survey on Ukrainian enterprises”
settlements with non-residents for goods, works, and services.




HauioHanbHwWit 6aHk Ykpainm

1.5 STATISTICAL SERIES OF THE OTHER CHANGES IN
FINANCIAL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES ACCOUNT *

min USD
| [ 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 |
CHANGES IN NET IIP ARISING FROM OTHER CHANGES - 191 - 2250 15497 - 461
Net changes in financial assets due to other changes - 848 -1307 - 10306 286
Direct investment - 747 - 509 - 1082 185
Equity and investment fund shares - 741 - 564 - 610 - 56
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises - 741 - 564 - 610 - 56
Debt instruments - 6 55 - 472 241
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises 0 0 0 0
plrect investment enterprises in direct investor (reverse 6 55 - 472 2a1
investment)
Portfolio investment 5 - 17 24 25
Equity and investment fund shares 3 - 4 32 33
General government 0 0 0 0
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 1 0o - 1 33
Other sectors 2 - 4 33 0
Debt securities 2 - 13 - 8 - 8
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 2 - 13 - 5 56
Short-term 2 0 0 52
Long-term o - 13 - 5 4
Other sectors 0 0o - 3 - 64
Long-term 0 0 - 3 - 64
Other investment - 972 - 57 - 9069 - 552
Other equity 9 - 9 1 3
General government 7 - 8 14 5
Long-term 7 - 8 14 5
Central bank 2 - 1 - 13 - 2
Long-term 2 - 1 - 13 - 2
Currency and deposits 246 - 402 - 1177 132
Central bank - 609 333 - 717 - 39
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 836 - 616 478 221
Short-term 833 - 613 481 222
Long-term 3 - 3 - 3 - 1
Of which: Interbank positions 807 - 586 540 230
Other sectors 19 - 119 - 938 - 50
Of which: other sectors holdings of foreign currency
cash 0 0 0
Loans - 1414 - 9 - 10 1
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank - 1414 - 9 - 10 1
Short-term - 16 - 2 1 - 2
Long-term - 1398 - 7 - 11 3

[lenapTamMeHT CTaTUCTVKM Ta 3BITHOCTI, YNPaBIiHHA CTAaTUCTUKM 30BHILLHLOrO CEKTOPY



2020 2021 2022 2023
Trade credit and advances 187 363 7 929 685
Other sectors 187 363 7 929 685
Short-term 188 366 7924 685
Long-term 1 3 5 0
Other accounts receivable 0 0 46 3
Central bank 0 0 1 0
Short-term 0 0 1 0
Long-term 0 0 0 0
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 0 0 45 3
Short-term 0 0 45 3
Long-term 0 0 0 0
Other sectors 0 0 0 0
Short-term 0 0 0 0
Long-term 0 0 0 0
Reserve assets 866 724 179 628
Monetary gold 302 68 5 234
Gold bullion 293 64 5 214
Unallocated gold accounts 9 4 0 20
Special drawing rights 1 21 76 15
Other reserve assets 563 635 108 409
Currency and deposits 93 97 33 6
Claims on monetary authorities 77 122 2 18
Claims on other entities 16 25 31 12
Securities 470 538 75 403
Debt securities 470 538 75 403
Long-term 470 538 75 403
Net changes in liabilities due to other changes 657 943 25 803 747
Direct investment 1972 6 830 15 482 728
Equity and investment fund shares 4335 4061 14 472 798
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises* 4 335 4061 14 472 798
Debt instruments 2363 2769 1010 70
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises 2068 2169 1186 415
Loans 1613 2137 654 320
Trade credits 455 32 532 95

Direct investment enterprises in direct investor (reverse
investment) 42 50 2 3
Between fellow enterprises 337 550 174 348
if ultimate controlling parent is resident 159 390 304 1
if ultimate controlling parent is nonresident 168 24 124 383
if ultimate controlling parent is unknown 10 136 254 34
Portfolio investment 398 125 1005 48
Equity and investment fund shares 24 32 40 17
Other sectors 24 32 40 17
Debt securities 422 93 965 65
Central bank 0 0 0 0
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 90 1 0 0
Short-term 0 1 0 0
Long-term 90 2 0 0
General government 564 31 832 173
Short-term 10 15 4 14
Long-term 554 46 828 187
Other sectors 52 63 133 108
Short-term 0 0 0 0
Long-term 52 63 133 108

[lenapTamMeHT CTaTUCTVKM Ta 3BITHOCTI, YNPaBIiHHA CTAaTUCTUKM 30BHILLHLOrO CEKTOPY
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2020 2021 2022 2023
Financial derivatives 3337 324 1776 74
General government 3337 324 1776 74
Other investment 1624 5438 7 540 1597
Currency and deposits 0 16 625 43
Central bank 0 0 7 0
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 0 16 618 43
Short-term 40 26 418 45
Long-term 40 10 200 2

Of which: Interbank positions 52 13 489 2
Loans 642 5349 1911 623
Central bank 275 172 257 19
Credit and loans with the IMF 275 172 257 19
Other short-term 0 0 0 0
Other long-term 0 0 0 0
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 107 45 78 45
Short-term 1 1 5 0
Long-term 106 44 73 45
General government 899 822 630 1491
Credit and loans with the IMF 172 108 223 46
Other short-term 0 0 0 0
Other long-term 727 714 407 1445

Other sectors 1709 4310 946 842
Short-term 182 323 76 80
Long-term 1527 3987 870 922
Trade credit and advances** 1057 12 4812 980
Other sectors 1057 12 4812 980
Short-term 1055 17 4792 979
Long-term 2 5 20 1

Other accounts payable 0 0 31 1
Central bank 0 0 1 1
Short-term 0 0 1 1
Long-term 0 0 0 0
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 0 0 30 2
Short-term 0 0 30 2
Long-term 0 0 0 0
Other sectors 0 0 0 0
Short-term 0 0 0 0
Long-term 0 0 0 0
Special drawing rights 75 85 223 36

Notes:

1. Data excludes the temporarily occupied territory of Ukraine by the
Russian Federation.

* Equity and investment fund shares data statrting with data as for the
31.03.2022 was estimated taking into account the data of direct
investment enterprises that provided reports and will be updated after
receiving full information.

** The reduction of Trade credit and advances by the end of 2018 was
a result of a change in the formation criteria of the respondents’ group
of the of the State Statistics Service survey on Ukrainian enterprises’
settlements with non-residents for goods, works, and services.

[lenapTamMeHT CTaTUCTVKM Ta 3BITHOCTI, YNPaBIiHHA CTAaTUCTUKM 30BHILLHLOrO CEKTOPY

HauioHanbHwWit 6aHk Ykpainm



HauioHanbHuiA 6aHK YkpaiHu

1.6 STATISTICAL SERIES OF THE OTHER CHANGES IN
FINANCIAL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES ACCOUNT

(detailed)*
min USD
2022 2023
Valuation Valuation
changes, Exchange Other price Other changes, Exchange Other price Other
other rate changes changes other rate changes changes
adjustments | changes adjustments | changes
(3+4+5) (3+4+5)
1 2 3 4 5 2 3 4 5
CHANGES IN NET IIP ARISING FROM OTHER CHANGES 15 497 9461 7518 - 1482 - 461 - 525 656 - 592
Net changes in financial assets due to other changes - 10306 - 4015 126 - 6417 286 371 439 - 524
Direct investment - 1082 - 750 1 - 333 185 - 114 0 299
Equity and investment fund shares - 610 - 570 1 - 41 - 56 - 64 0 8
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises - 610 - 570 1 - 41 - 56 - 64 0 8
Debt instruments - 472 - 180 0o - 292 241 - 50 0 291
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
plrect investment enterprises in direct investor (reverse - 180 0 - 292 oal - 50 0 201
investment)
Portfolio investment 24 - 4 31 - 3 25 46 39 - 60
Equity and investment fund shares 32 - 2 34 0 33 0 33 0
General government 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank - 1 0 0 - 1 33 0 33 0
Other sectors 33 - 2 34 1 0 0 0 0
Debt securities - 8 - 2 - 3 - 3 - 8 46 6 - 60
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank - 5 1 - 3 - 3 56 44 6 6
Short-term 0 0 0 0 52 43 5 4
Long-term - 5 1 - 3 - 3 4 1 1 2
Other sectors - 3 - 3 0 o - 64 2 0o - 66
Long-term - 3 - 3 0 0o - 64 2 0 - 66
Other investment - 9069 - 2978 - 10 - 6081 - 552 212 - 1 - 763
Other equity 1 3 - 10 8 3 4 - 1 0
General government 14 6 0 8 5 5 0 0
Long-term 14 6 0 8 5 5 0 0
Central bank - 13 - 3 - 10 0o - 2 - 1 - 1 0
Long-term - 13 - 3 - 10 0o - 2 - 1 - 1 0
Currency and deposits - 1177 - 591 0o - 586 132 108 0 24
Central bank - 717 - 243 0o - 474 - 39 13 o - 52
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 478 - 136 0 614 221 145 0 76
Short-term 481 - 133 0 614 222 146 0 76
Long-term - 3 - 3 0 0o - 1 - 1 0 0
Of which: Interbank positions 540 - 123 0 663 230 133 0 97
Other sectors - 938 - 212 0 - 726 - 50 - 50 0 0
Of which: other sectors holdings of foreign currency 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
cash
Loans - 10 - 8 0 - 2 1 1 0 0
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank - 10 - 8 0 - 2 1 1 0 0
Short-term 1 - 8 0 9 - 2 1 0o - 3
Long-term - 11 0 0 - 11 3 0 0 3

[enapTamMeHT CTaTUCTMKN Ta 3BITHOCTI, YNpaBniHHA CTaTUCTUKM 30BHILLHBOIO CEKTOPY



HauioHanbHuiA 6aHK YkpaiHu

Valuation Valuation
changes, Exchange . changes, Exchange .
Other price Other Other price Other
other rate h h other rate h h
adjustments | changes changes changes adjustments | changes changes changes
(3+4+5) (3+4+5)
Trade credit and advances - 7929 - 2376 0 - 5553 - 685 102 0 - 787
Other sectors - 7929 - 2376 0 - 5553 - 685 102 0o - 787
Short-term - 7924 - 2371 0 - 5553 - 685 102 0o - 787
Long-term - 5 - 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other accounts receivable 46 - 6 0 52 - 3 - 3 0 0
Central bank 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Short-term 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Long-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 45 - 6 0 51 - 3 - 3 0 0
Short-term 45 - 6 0 51 - 3 - 3 0 0
Long-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other sectors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Short-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Long-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reserve assets - 179 - 283 104 0 628 227 401 0
Monetary gold 5 5 0 0 234 234 0 0
Gold bullion 5 5 0 0 214 214 0 0
Unallocated gold accounts 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0
Special drawing rights - 7% - 76 0 o - 15 - 15 0 0
Other reserve assets - 108 - 212 104 0 409 8 401 0
Currency and deposits - 33 - 33 0 0 6 6 0 0
Claims on monetary authorities - 2 - 2 0 0 18 18 0 0
Claims on other entities - 31 - 31 0 0o - 12 - 12 0 0
Securities - 7B - 179 104 0 403 2 401 0
Debt securities - 7B - 179 104 0 403 2 401 0
Long-term - 75 - 179 104 0 403 2 401 0
Net changes in liabilities due to other changes - 25803 - 13476 - 7392 - 4935 747 896 - 217 68
Direct investment - 15482 - 9098 - 5586 - 798 - 728 - 1062 91 243
Equity and investment fund shares - 14472 - 8437 - 5586 - 449 - 798 - 1312 91 423
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises* - 14472 - 8437 - 5586 - 449 - 798 - 1312 91 423
Debt instruments - 1010 - 661 0o - 349 70 250 0o - 180
Direct investor in direct investment enterprises - 1186 - 610 0o - 576 415 181 0 234
Loans - 654 - 255 0o - 399 320 174 0 146
Trade credits - 532 - 355 0o - 177 95 7 0 88
plrect investment enterprises in direct investor (reverse 5 5 0 4 3 3 0 0
investment)
Between fellow enterprises 174 - 49 0 223 - 348 66 o - 414
if ultimate controlling parent is resident 304 - 15 0 319 1 25 o - 24
if ultimate controlling parent is nonresident 124 - 28 0 152 - 383 39 0 - 422
if ultimate controlling parent is unknown - 254 - 6 0o - 248 34 2 0 32
Portfolio investment - 1005 - 924 - 30 - 51 - 48 101 - 234 85
Equity and investment fund shares - 40 - 39 0o - 1 17 14 0 3
Other sectors - 40 - 39 0o - 1 17 14 0 3
Debt securities - 965 - 885 - 30 - 50 - 65 87 - 234 82
Central bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Short-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Long-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
General government - 832 - 802 - 30 0o - 173 61 - 234 0
Short-term - 4 - 9 5 0 14 0 14 0
Long-term - 828 - 793 - 35 0o - 187 61 - 248 0
Other sectors - 133 - 83 0 - 50 108 26 0 82
Short-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Long-term - 133 - 83 0o - 50 108 26 0 82

[enapTamMeHT CTaTUCTMKN Ta 3BITHOCTI, YNpaBniHHA CTaTUCTUKM 30BHILLHBOIO CEKTOPY



Valuation Valuation
changes, Exchange . changes, Exchange .
Other price Other Other price Other
other rate h h other rate h h
adjustments | changes changes changes adjustments | changes changes changes
(3+4+5) (3+4+5)
Financial derivatives - 1776 0 - 1776 0o - 74 0 - 74 0
General government - 1776 0 - 1776 0o - 74 0 - 74 0
Other investment - 7540 - 3454 0 - 4086 1597 1857 0o - 260
Currency and deposits - 625 - 136 0 - 489 - 43 - 14 0 - 29
Central bank - 7 - 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank - 618 - 129 0 - 489 - 43 - 14 0 - 29
Short-term - 418 - 123 0o - 295 - 45 - 16 0o - 29
Long-term - 200 - 6 0 - 194 2 2 0 0
Of which: Interbank positions - 489 - 9 0 - 480 2 2 0 0
Loans - 1911 - 1384 0o - 527 623 1763 0 - 1140
Central bank - 257 - 257 0 0 19 19 0 0
Credit and loans with the IMF - 257 - 257 0 0 19 19 0 0
Other short-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other long-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank - 78 - 91 0 13 - 45 14 0 - 59
Short-term - 5 - 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Long-term - 73 - 86 0 13 - 45 14 0o - 59
General government - 630 - 630 0 0 1491 1491 0 0
Credit and loans with the IMF - 223 - 223 0 0 46 46 0 0
Other short-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other long-term - 407 - 407 0 0 1445 1445 0 0
Other sectors - 946 - 406 0o - 540 - 842 239 0 - 1081
Short-term - 7% - 15 0o - 61 80 9 0 71
Long-term - 870 - 391 0o - 479 - 922 230 0 - 1152
Trade credit and advances** - 4812 - 1702 0 - 3110 980 70 0 910
Other sectors - 4812 - 1702 0 - 3110 980 70 0 910
Short-term - 4792 - 1682 0 - 3110 979 69 0 910
Long-term - 20 - 20 0 0 1 1 0 0
Other accounts payable 31 - 9 0 40 1 2 0 - 1
Central bank 1 0 0 1 - 1 0 0o - 1
Short-term 1 0 0 1 - 1 0 0o - 1
Long-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deposit-taking corporations, except the central bank 30 - 9 0 39 2 2 0 0
Short-term 30 - 9 0 39 2 2 0 0
Long-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other sectors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Short-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Long-term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Special drawing rights - 223 - 223 0 0 36 36 0 0

Notes:

1. Data excludes the temporarily occupied territory of Ukraine by the
Russian Federation.

* Equity and investment fund shares data statrting with data as for the
31.03.2022 was estimated taking into account the data of direct
investment enterprises that provided reports and will be updated after
receiving full information.

** The reduction of Trade credit and advances by the end of 2018 was
a result of a change in the formation criteria of the respondents’ group
of the of the State Statistics Service survey on Ukrainian enterprises’
settlements with non-residents for goods, works, and services.

[enapTamMeHT CTaTUCTMKN Ta 3BITHOCTI, YNpaBniHHA CTaTUCTUKM 30BHILLHBOIO CEKTOPY
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